ﬁ{ur‘ [torha trls’ L,nlqu

»
D 29144 GARILA AT DODAD B -
= 4 GARIARA ROAD :‘!_ .:.., “:_ KOl KATA -, oo
—_—— - — - - - - - v.»‘
MAA ACCoEDN _— -
NAAC ACCREDNTE Bs =
- v
= AAIx salAr/ D
S~ M- e Yo o= A e o -— ) )3
= W ~ - e -
) _:- — — ™
a1 REEERENCE 7O QUER BECARD - CRIGE JEE D=
" REFERE 0 QUERY REGARDING (RITERIA 3.1.1,THE OAR FCATIONSASFO WS
= - E — 1 D RO FULLUWYD

Institution during the last 5 years
1 INPUT
2021-22 2020-21 201920 2018-19 2017-18
0 135 2392 0 0
DVV SUGGESTED INPUT
| 202122 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18
FF 10 0 0 0
CHANGED INPUT
2021-22 | 2020-21 | 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18
0 o 0.19 0 0
J= | ‘
NOTE:
1 ONLY RESEARCH GRANT HAS BEEN INCLUDED AS PER DVV SUGGESTION
2 SANCTION LETTER OF RESEARCH PROJECT, STATUS/STAGE OF PROJECT,UTILITIZATION
CERTIFICATE OF RESEARCH GRANT HAS BEEN PROVIDED AS PER DWWV SUGGESTION

TG W;\ ‘
B -

DR. KINJALKINI BISWAS
sz’fu.“_‘."‘..
Muralighar Gir'ls College
Kolkaia - 29

_—

Scanned With CamScanner



.
T
University Grange Commission, Vugepy Reglonn) Office

Lh-R, Sector 1, S5altinke, Kolknta 700106
Mareh, 2020

No: F; PHW.7)/18. 16

The Accounts OMcer PYMY Unique Code Mo WBKO00000767
Eastern Reglonnl Omiee
University Grangs Commiaalon
Kolkata

fe, P411/14 Garlahat Road, Kolkats, Pin 700029

Sub: Relense of Gronts-In-nld 1o Muralldhar Girly Calle .
I'installment on relmbursement basis.

under X11 Plan - Minor Research Project (Homunltles) Ping

Sir™Madam,
On the basis of (he documents submitied by the college, Commission has approved for the sanction of

yment of grant as final Installment or rclmburscrggp_[ of _l!;LI?._?djl{-rg the above college a3 dd‘;_ﬂ.l_cd hcio_v‘v i
T Allocation Grant Already Cirant being Confirmation I
Sampriti Biswas, Releasesd released now on Numbcr' From
Sanskrit reimburmement Beneficiary
basis Bank

19,948/-

1,15000/- 95.000/-

Final Instalment

File may be treated us settled,
If paid on reimbursement basls, the funds have already been utilized. o
I.__The sanctioncd amount is debatable to Head of Account as detailed below.(GRANT IN AID 31) 5
Amount sanctioned For SC 16% For ST 8% For General (76%)
(Rs.)19,948/- (Rs.) (Rs.) Rs.)
is valid for

2. The sanctioned amount is debatable to the Head of account as mentioned above and

payment during the financial year 2019-2020 only.

3. The amount of the grant shall be drawn by the Account Officer, ERO, UGC, Kolkata (Drawing and
Disbursing OfTicer), University Grants Commission on the Grants-in-aid bill and shall be disbursed to
and credited (o the Principal, Muralidhar Girls' College, P411/14 Gariahat Road, Kolkata, Pin
700029 by him/her through PFMS mode.

4. The Granl is subject to the Adjustment on the basis of Ulilization Centificate in the prescribed

Performa submitted by the College.

5. The University/College shall maintain proper accounts of the expenditure out the Grants, which shall

be utilized, only on approved items of expenditure. AT
TE]T
S s h‘ES\lED
Prj

6. The college may follow general financial rules,2017

The utilization centificate 1o the effect that the Grant has been utilized foMHé . &qﬂ%gﬁf%
sanctioned shall be furnished to the University Grants Commission as carly as possible after the
close of the current financial year. Balance grant, if any will be released only on receipt of audited UC
' and Statement of Expenditure etc., signed by Principal AND Chartered Accountant l
:©69/10D SO JeypiEINy |
e wg,k; assels acquired wholly or substantially oug of University Grants Commission's Grant shall not be
disposed or cncum!?ercd or utilized fo_r the purposes ot?!cr.lhan those for which the Grant was given

10. The Institution shall ensure that af (he. .
l . . P
e EAT Moo of PR he payments to the beneficiaries/ venders shall pe made throggh



1. The refupg of
napent gy,
hrough ¢ mode (R N 1o
R Ll " Intorox | v oredie I
Throu he “n:‘k‘f‘-\.’N T iy l""m"”::‘ |(l.r||l:;”y'|=“‘ oredited |p Tollowlng i neeount only
Account N, 254916:0““”“ nnl VSt Lk Chy "l("nll:r:‘ln
IFSC Code CNmmm;l‘.\ﬂﬂ Moldor of neeonnt | Ill(i(‘ Kollinta,
| MO MICR Cade 1 700018030,

- The  graptee Insti
sanctioned/paid,
the Commlssion
conditions of th

tutio
n L.“.:L Rll‘lnll ehaire the Uilizatdon of  granta-In
¢ O non-Unilizatlon/par ulllization, or

ald for which 1t |a being
for .
O the purpose for which thene we

mis-utlllzation of granta apnetloned by
¢ npproval re npproved nnd In neeordance with the terms nnd
Un’l\acrslly the o abor doos not tirnlsh the toquired documentn or s disaflinted from the

Interest (@ 105 |:ll‘rc amount pald by the Commisslon shall be refunded by the College with slmple
1o the date of \nCI annum on amonded rom tUme to tme on unutilized amount from the date of draw!

m refund as per provisions contnlned In General Plnancial Rules of Government of Indin,
Will be charged.

The grant should not be used for Sell-Finanelng/Unnldod Courses.

« It may be noted that the necounts of the grant-In-ald Insthution shall be subject to Inapection by
OfMicers of the ERO, Uac, Kolkatn.

- The interest earned by the University/ College/Institute on this grants in ald shall be treated as

additional grant and may be shown In the U.C./Statement of expenditure to be furnished by grantce
institution,

- The sanction issucs in exercise of the delegation of powers vide Commission Office Order No: 69/2014
dated May, 2014,
17.

The institution shall take Immediate action for its ncereditation by NAAC.
18.

The institution shall strictly follow the UGC regulations on menace of ragging In higher cducation
institutions, 2009.

19. The funds to the extent arc available under the Scheme.
20. The College is registered/ Mapped under PFMS Portal,

Yours faithfully

@m‘(/
Joint Sccretary
GAR No. - i
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: A I I E STED

r AN
\//Th‘e Principal &,«_.AI\ ~~0U E \
Muralidhar Girls' College, . i LN

P411/14 Gariahat Road, Principal
Kolkata, Pin 700029 Muralidhar Girls' Cof
He/She is requested to abide by these instructions/guidelines of sanction order.
2. The Sccrelary, Higher Education,Govt. Of (W.B, JH,BH, ODI)
3. Dr. Sampriti Biswas , Sanskrit
4,
5.

Iege:

The Registar
Auditor general Govt, Of (W.B, JH,BIH, ODH)

The sanclioned grant of' Rs.19,948/- has been transferred to your college Account No 151910100011924. at
Andhra Bank, Muralidhar Girls' College Branch, Kolkata with IFS Code: ANDB0001519 through RTGS/Direct
Credit (CBS to CBS). The Canara Bank, Salt Lake Branch has confirmed the above transfer of funds 10 your
college  through RTGS/Direct Credit transaction  vide UTR confirmation No.

NPCE- 1M cSA - £50003 dated & Mo 2010

You are requested to confirm the receipt of the above

amount in your account by sending back the enclosed
stamped receipt within 7 days.

<

Education olitver



%,
WaE i

Ph. Office : 2464-1312
Principal : 2464-4371

e < - (L2 - ) 1
Muralidhar Girls” College
P-411/14, GARIAHAT ROAD, BALLYGUNGE, KOLKATA - 700 029
(NAAC ACCREDITED - B+ +)

STATUS OF THE RESEARCH PROJECT
CT ENTITLED GENDER AND IDENTITY: A MYSTERIOUS JOURNEY THROUGH
IES AND SOCIAL SCIENCE VIDE UGC LETTER NO F-PHW -073/15-
16(ER0) DATED 21.2.2017 (PRINCIPAL INVESTIGATOR-DR SAMPRITI BISWAS,ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
OF SANSKRIT,MURALIDHAR GIRL’ COLLEGE) HAS BEEN COMPELETED AND THE FINAL REPORT HAS
BEEN SUBMITTED.A GRANT OF RS 19,948 WAS RELEASED ON REIMBURSEMENT BASIS ON MARCH
2020 AFTER SUBMISSION OF THE FINAL REPORT AND UTILISATION CERTIFICATE TO uGcC

MINOR RESEARCH PROJE
INDIAN MYTHOLOGY IN HUMANIT

principal
* College

Muralidhar Girls

Scanned With CamScanner



To
The Joint Secretary

Univer:

Y gl\écmty Grants Commission
Sector 111, Salt Lake

Kolknln—700098

Dated: 19.0%,19

Subject: -
Ject: Submission of final report and utilization certificat

i ¢ for the Mi $ ‘ ide
sanction no.F.PHW-073/15-16 (ERO), datcd 21.02.2017. inor Rescarch Project vide

Respected Sir,

- Myself, Dr. Sampriti Biswas (Assistant Professor, Department of Sanskrit, Muralidhar
Gu'_ls College, P-411-14, Gariahat Road, Kolkata-700029), undertook a Minor Rescarch Project
cnml.ed “Gender and Identity: A Mysterious Journcy through Indian Mythology" approved vide
Sanction no. F.PHW-073/15-16 (ERO), dated 21.02.2017 for which total grand allowed was Rs.
1.1.5000/- (One lakh fifteen thousand rupees only). Against the first installment of Rs. 95,000/-
(Nincty-five thousand rupees only) utilization certificate along with annual report has been
already submitted on 18.05.18. now sir I am submitting my final report along with utilization
certificate and all other relevant documents.

Under such circumstances, I would request you to release the rest portion of grant of Rs.
20,000/~ (Twenty thousand rupees only) and oblige.

Thanking you,
Yours Truly,
Rea Y
19.03.
(Sampriti Biswas) >

List of enclosures:

1. Annexure III to annexure VII

2. Attested photocopies of bills and vouchers of Books and Equipments purchased
3. Principal’s certificate for submission Books and Equipments
4.

Final Project Report
5. Ut tafion cebitiete
Forwarded by: ATT EST ED
19 ) Principal

' Muralidhar Girls' College:
Principal 3
Muralidhar Girls’ College,
Kolkata-700029

’ principd) g}

Muralidhar Girls' C




g}ﬁ\aﬁg}&m & ASSOC] ATES. 1P K Chatteee tane

1. Lu Shun Sarani, “Todi Mansion”, 11th Floor,
£\ Accountants r Ristva, Hooghly-71224 Room No. 1109, Kokata-700 073
oL . _ 9 Ph. +91 8981952361 Opposite Poddar Court
— : (M) : 91 7980279376, 9433940471
» Emal : ranagargari@gmal.com
¥ T
%‘ﬁ v
£ 3
B
R Date:26.09.2019
adoat

-

Rcs oL

Utilization Certificate

.-
-

i3 e e
(Y Vi

Wt

Certified that the grant of Rs. 1,15,000/- (Rupees one lakh fifteen thousand only) in

- which Rs. 95,000/ (Rupees ninety-five thousand only) has been received from University
ab Grants Commission under the scheme of support for Minor Research Project entitled “Gender
L and Identity: A MysteriousJourney through Indian Mythology” in Humanities and Social
Science vide UGC letter no. F.PHW-073/15-16 (ERO) dated 21.02.2017 and Rs. 1,15,302/-
{Rupees One lakh fifteen thousand ard three hundred two only) has been utilized for the

nurpose for which it was sanctioned and in accordance with the terms and conditions laid down
, by the University Grants Commission.

-
Mo

S.No. Item Amount Approved (Rs.) Expenditure Incurred |
‘ (Rs.)
i. Books & Journals ) 35,000/- 35,137/-
Ji. | Equipment 40,000/- _ 40,200/
iii. | Contingency including 20,000/- 20,017/-
2 . __ | special needs R R
l : iv. | Field Work/Travel - 20,000/~ 19,948/
Pl Yy |HirngServiees | [T ]
vi. | Chemicals & Glassware N B - ]
33 -

Qmpvt g:gww%.o}w M 24091 [

“RINCIPAL INVESTIGATOR PRINCIPAL

: Princinal .
" Muralidhar Girls' College;

. - h O N -

' \
m B K\A——[.thtk_,_w Q\_‘\
Princioal
Muralidhar Girls' Colle ge:



: PAGE -5 - _ BALANCE-SHEET
BREVIOLS Y AKH FUNDS & TIABILITIES \ Amount \ Amount {1 VIons Y ak PROPERTY & ASSETS || Amount | Amount
|
{

Security Deposit ( E- Tender ) 15000.00

l i
3 2008 - 2019 | Coloum1- 19- 2(1 \(‘nlnuml 1920 |201R - 2017 Coloum1- 19- 2(|||( “oloum1- 19.20 i
78848139A87LB:11uncc bd l S108H93€3 | 1542003. J" Balance b d ! ! 10236591 _52‘ 2
| Audio Visual Fees \ ‘Tuition Fees Outstanding } | i =
50743.35|Opening balance l 46163. b 1935.00 2017 - 2018 i ] u';; ! 0
0.00|Add: Receipt dunng the vear 0.00 2540.00 201% - 2019 }‘ 0.00] | =
16163, ool 2019 - 2020 | 200.00] 30000 L=
4580.00|Less: Expenditure During the year 0.00 46163.38 4475.00 [ { i = =
4616335 | i \ | —=
- Other 1 iabilities | | '\ | §
49 41 |Additional D.A(CDS) 49. 41\ : Advance ; !
46.11|Additional Emoluments 46.11 | : 1661325.00 Advance Recoverable i 763768.00% éé
10732.00! Audit T'ees { Provision For 2019-20) 10732. 00 : %‘5’00000.00 RUSA Grant ( Advance- PWD) l 0.00' -
2600.00|Co-Operative 3660.00 ; e
29854.00|Development Assistance 29834.00 ! :’ 5}
2673646 .00|Govt. Grant For Development (Construction 673646.00 Security Deposit ‘ |« J
0.00}Life Insurance 178.00 As per last Account- ' g
0.00|Library Deposit 0.00 with CFRC 211173.00 |~
14237.00|Provision For Casual Fees To N.T.S. 27287.00 with Caleutta Telephone 1000 ‘\)\'}l 2121 73,(!(\‘|
1000.00|Prize 1000.00 !
lu 000000.00{RUSA Grant 4349061.00 I
; !
|

|
\ |
200.00|Thrift Fund 400.00 l |
0.00|UGC Asstt. For Books & Jounal ( XIT 2nd Inst ) 0.00 | l
0.00|UGC Asstt. For Equipment (X11 2nd Inst ) ll 0.00 * l l
2000.00|UGC-Asstt. For Seminar ( XII Plan ) l 2000. oo" N s !
0.00|UGC Grant ( Capital Expenditure ) 0.00 (_/Q \ x ] =
0.00|UGC Grant ( General Expenditure ) \ 0.00 1 oL 'H lg l
0.00/UGC Asstt - Salary ( X1 Plan) 0.00 :
- ‘ : ; | \_K\N“B v
1185.00{UGC-Grant For IQAC \ 1185.00 e R. KINJALKINI IB\SWAS DRy k\NJ}chxpa :
| i a e
0.00{UGC-Crant For Research Work (MRP) 19948.00 51340«, gl \uralid ;‘r"éﬂﬁs College Myjigalighar Girl$ |
52 \ | ¥ " Kolkata - 700029 K Kalkata - \ {
. \ : J S ol | | |
=y ) b 948“21(““&-"152] i [ 11212832.52
s L A .*;w‘ i

Scanned With CamScanner




10 13123

&wn._,.
INJALKIN| BISWAS

AN

AM

Principal

Muralidhar Girls' College
Kolkata - 700029

A

N
ne
LN,

PAGL -5- BALANCE SHEET
PREVIOUS YEAR FUNDS & LIABILITIES Amount Amount  [PREVIOUS Y1iAR PROPERTY & ASSETS Amount Amount
2019 - 2020 Coloum1- 20-21(Coloum1- 20-21(2019 - 2020 Coloum1- 20-21(Coloum1- 20-21
84108493.63 (Balance b/d 95429283.09( 10236591.52|Balance b/d 10452171.52
Audio Visual Fees Tuition Fees Outstanding
46163.35|Opening balance 46163.35 0.00 2017 -2018 0.00
0.00|Add: Receipt during the year 0.00 0.00 2018 -2019 . 0.00
46163.35 46163.35 300.00 2019 -2020 0.00 0.00
0.00|Less: Expenditure During the year 0.00 46163.35 300.00
46163.35
Other Liabilities 3
49 41 |Additional D.A.(CDS) 49 .41 Advance
46.11 |Additional Emoluments 46.11 763768.00 Advance Recoverable 425323.00
10732.00{Audit Fees ( Provision For 2019-20 & 20-21 ) 21464.00 0.00| RUSA Grant ( Advance- PWD ) 0.00
3660.00|Co-Operative 22810.00
29854.00|Development Assistance 29854.00 ) }
673646.00|Govt. Grant For Development (Construction)|  673646.00 Security Deposit {
0.00|Laboratory Deposit 105100.00 As per last Account-
0.00|Library Deposit 235000.00 ~ 211173.00 with CESC . 211173.00
178.00|Life Insurance 0 1000.00 with Calcutta Telephone 1000.00{ 212173.00
0.00[NAAC Fees 110000.00 212173.00
27287.00|Provision For Casual Fees To N.T.S. 17.00 )
1000.00|Prize 1000.00
4349061.00|RUSA Grant 2068358.00
15000.00|Security Deposit ( E- Tender ) 10000.00
400.00|Thrift Fund 500.00
2000.00(UGC-Asstt. For Seminar ( XII Plan ) 2000.00
0.00|UGC Grant ( Capital Expenditure ) 0.00
0.00|UGC Grant ( General Expenditure ) 0.00 s . P N
0.00{UGC Asstt. - Salary ( XII Plan) 0.00 Ao s Bl
1185.00|UGC-Grant For IQAC 1185.00 (2t S=tn: 5.
51;3(9):2(5);) UGC-Grant For Research Work (MRP) 0.00] 3281029.52 ‘ o K\NJN—K‘N;W&
e niage
89288703.50 98756475.96] 11212832 52 Kolkata 780009 11089667.52
gt el Bl

Scanned With CamScanner




	cb13af04a0d489e68b7b4d59aa13d1281c1afc6abeab6085d9d095f076d7853c.pdf
	88b9873c58492c744cebf3983bed33e8ad5dba1cf28a7136188151714337d7f2.pdf
	88b9873c58492c744cebf3983bed33e8ad5dba1cf28a7136188151714337d7f2.pdf

	cb13af04a0d489e68b7b4d59aa13d1281c1afc6abeab6085d9d095f076d7853c.pdf
	88b9873c58492c744cebf3983bed33e8ad5dba1cf28a7136188151714337d7f2.pdf

	cb13af04a0d489e68b7b4d59aa13d1281c1afc6abeab6085d9d095f076d7853c.pdf
	88b9873c58492c744cebf3983bed33e8ad5dba1cf28a7136188151714337d7f2.pdf

	cb13af04a0d489e68b7b4d59aa13d1281c1afc6abeab6085d9d095f076d7853c.pdf
	88b9873c58492c744cebf3983bed33e8ad5dba1cf28a7136188151714337d7f2.pdf
	88b9873c58492c744cebf3983bed33e8ad5dba1cf28a7136188151714337d7f2.pdf


